



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4393/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34900-34901/2019**
M/S TINCORP ENTERPRISES & ANR. Petitioners
Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Ms. Tanu B.
Mishra, Adv.

versus

SANGEE COMMUNICATIONS PVT. LTD. Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% 02.09.2019

CRL.M.A. 34901/2019 (Exemption)

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 4393/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34900/2019

Notice of the petition and the accompanying application be issued to the respondent on taking of steps by the petitioner, process returnable on 31.10.2019.

In the meantime, the pronouncement of judgment by the learned trial Court is stayed.

Copy of this order be sent to the learned trial Court.

Copy of the order be given Dasti, as prayed.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 02, 2019

vm