



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.M.C. 4393/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34900/2019**

**M/S TINCORP ENTERPRISES & ANR.** ..... Petitioners  
Through: Ms. Prabha Sharma, proxy counsel.

versus

**SANGEE COMMUNICATIONS PVT. LTD.** ..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**  
**ORDER**  
% **31.10.2019**

Time is sought on behalf of the petitioner for the presence of the arguing counsel.

The reply of the respondent be filed within a period of four weeks.

Re-notify for 16.01.2020.

Interim orders to continue.

**OCTOBER 31, 2019/NC** **ANU MALHOTRA, J**