



\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4392/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34897/2019

M/S TINCORP ENTERPRISES & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: D. Mohan, Ms. Tanisha Bhatia, Mr. Vivek Verma, Mr. Devash Kumar Singhal, Ms. Nikita Jha and Mr. Jai Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SANGEE COMMUNICATION PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogesh Verma, Mr. Seema Seth, Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Mr. Assem Chaudhary, Mr. Umesh Ranjan and Ms. Harshita Ranjan, Advocates for Respondents.

+ CRL.M.C. 4393/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34900/2019

M/S TINCORP ENTERPRISES & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: D. Mohan, Ms. Tanisha Bhatia, Mr. Vivek Verma, Mr. Devash Kumar Singhal, Ms. Nikita Jha and Mr. Jai Kumar, Advocates.

versus

SANGEE COMMUNICATIONS PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yogesh Verma, Mr. Seema Seth, Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Mr. Assem Chaudhary, Mr. Umesh Ranjan and Ms. Harshita Ranjan, Advocates for Respondents.

CORAM:



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
17.10.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
2. Re-notify on 27th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025/MK