



\$~52 & 53

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4392/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34897/2019  
M/S TINCORP ENTERPRISES & ANR. ....Petitioners

versus

+ SANGEE COMMUNICATION PVT. LTD. ....Respondent  
CRL.M.C. 4393/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34900/2019  
M/S TINCORP ENTERPRISES & ANR. ....Petitioners

versus

SANGEE COMMUNICATIONS PVT. LTD. ....Respondent

Appearances:

Mr. Sunil Mittal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Yogesh Kumar Verma, Advocate  
for respondent.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

% **27.01.2026**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of  
time.

List on 30.04.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 27, 2026**

*"Bhupi"*