



\$~26 & 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010357942019

+ **CRL.M.C. 4392/2019**

M/S TINCORP ENTERPRISES & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Ms. Tanisha
Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

SANGEE COMMUNICATION PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Dua and Mr.
Yogesh Verma, Advocates.

27

+ **CRL.M.C. 4393/2019**

M/S TINCORP ENTERPRISES & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Dhan Mohan, Ms. Tanisha
Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

SANGEE COMMUNICATIONS PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Arvind Kumar Dua and Mr.
Yogesh Verma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

CRL.M.C. 4392/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34897/2019 (stay)

CRL.M.C. 4393/2019 & CRL.M.A. 34900/2019 (stay)

1. Basically, the application of the present petitioner under Section 145(2) Negotiable Instruments Act was dismissed and that order was upheld by the revisional court, so the petitioner filed an application under Section



311 CrPC for same relief. That application also was dismissed and the dismissal was upheld by revisional court. Thereafter, the petitioner filed another application under Section 311 CrPC, which was dismissed by way of the impugned order. By way of detailed order dated 02.09.2019 the predecessor bench restrained the trial court from pronouncing the judgment.

2. Today learned counsel for petitioner places reliance on judgment of a coordinate bench reported as 246(2018) DLT 373 and it is contended that circumstances in the said case were exactly similar to the present case.

3. It being already 04:35 pm, detailed arguments cannot be heard.

4. Relist on 15.10.2026 in top five matters of Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/dr